## MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K



**Jammu Office:** Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu. Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244.Pin: 181221

Kashmir Office: Block-A, Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar. Pin: 190001

Fax: 0194-2470486; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division 18001800104: Kashmir Division 18001800102

## **Notice Inviting Tender**

for

Hiring of Services of Chartered Accountant firm for Statutory Audit of State Health Society & District Health Societies/Implementing Agencies under National Health Mission, J&K for the financial year 2022-23.

Govt. of India (GoI) in partnership with the States/UTs is implementing the National Health Mission which comprises various programs, with the objective of improving medical facilities in the areas and seeks to provide accessible, affordable and quality health care to the population, especially the vulnerable sections. To facilitate implementation of NHM, State/ UT and District level entities (Health Societies) have been registered, which work under the administrative control of Department of Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.

The J&K State Health Society, NHM invites online proposal for Statutory Audit of State Health Society & District Health Societies/ Implementing Agencies for the financial year 2022-23, from the Chartered Accountants firms empanelled with C&AG and eligible for conducting audit of major PSUs for the year 2022-23, with minimum fee of Rs.1,50,000/- (including TA/DA/GST & other Taxes) per annum, in compliance to the notification of ICAI for participation in the bidding process.

## **Detailed RFP:**

Detailed Request for Proposal (RFP) comprising detailed Terms of Reference (ToR) and guidelines for submitting the proposal is available on website(s) <a href="www.jktendes.gov.in">www.jktendes.gov.in</a> and <a href="www.jktendes.gov.in">www.jktendes.gov.in</a> and <a href="www.jktendes.gov.in">www.jktendes.gov.in</a> alongwith Tender Fees of <a href="mailto:Rs.3000/">Rs.3000/</a>- shall have to be submitted online through the Central Procurement Portal of Jammu & Kashmir viz., <a href="www.jktenders.gov.in">www.jktenders.gov.in</a>. The successful bidder shall have to submit the CDR amounting to <a href="Rs.25,000/">Rs.25,000/</a>- as Security at the time of agreement.

## **Critical Dates:**

- 1. Last date for downloading RFP from the website(s) <u>www.jktenders.gov.in</u> and www.jknhm.com: 07/04/2023 upto 1400 Hrs.
- 2. Date for Pre-Bid Conference: 25/03/2023 at 1200 Hrs.
- 3. Last date for submission of online Proposal(s): By or before 08/04/2023 upto 1200 Hrs.
- 4. Date of Opening of Technical Bid: 08/04/2023 at 1400 Hrs.
- 5. Date of Opening of Financial Bid: 10/04/2023 at 1600 Hrs.
- 6. Venue for Pre-bid Conference & Opening of Bid(s): State Health Society, NHM, J&K at Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Nagrota, Jammu-181221.

Sd/-Mission Director NHM, J&K